

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5534 OF 2014

M/s. Accumen Investment and Finance
Pvt. Ltd.

.... Petitioner

vs

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Co Ltd and ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. A.A. Kumbhakoni, Sr. Advocate I/by Mr. Pratap Patil for the
petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Chavan with Mr. R.R. Chile and Anuj Jaiswal I/by Little and
Co. for respondents.

**CORAM: ANOOP V. MOHTA AND
P. R. BORA, JJ.**

DATE : January 20, 2017

ORDER:

Respondents to file short affidavit within two weeks.
Stand over to 3.2.2017 for disposal as the submission is made that
issues are covered by a Division Bench judgment of this Court.

(P. R. BORA, J.)

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)