

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5534 OF 2014

M/s. Accumen Investment And Finance Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner
V/S

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co.Respondent
Ltd, Through Managing Director And Ors

Mr A A Kumbhakoni, Sr Advocate a/w Mr Pratap Patil ,
Advocate For Petitioner

Mr P P Chavan a/w Mr Nirav Shah, i/by M/s. Little & Co. For
Respondent

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &
P.R. BORA, JJ**

DATE : 3rd February, 2017

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 15/02/2017 for disposal. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)