

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5534 OF 2014

M/s. Accumen Investment & Finance
Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Co. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Pradip Patil for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**

DATED: 7th MARCH, 2017.

P.C.:-

Not on board. Taken on board.

2. On the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, scheduled date is altered to **22nd March, 2017.**

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(A.S. OKA, J.)